

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION(STAMP) NO. 29759 OF 2019

Ashish Anilkumar Desai and Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra Industry Development Corporation and Others ...Respondents

Mr. G.S. Godbole i/b P.B. Bhargude for the Petitioners.
Ms. Shyamali Gadre a/w Tanvi Doshi and Pradnyesh Lokegaokar i/b Little and Co. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. C.D. Mali AGP for the State-Respondent Nos 4 and 5.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : 25th FEBRUARY 2020**

P.C.:

Leave to amend the Petition in terms of the draft amendment handed in. Amendment to be carried out within one week.

2. Copy of the amended Petition be served upon Respondents. Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed by the Respondents.
3. It will be open for the Petitioners to execute the Lease Agreement without prejudice to their rights and contentions.
4. Stand over to 24th March 2020.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)