

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 15469 OF 2022

Ashish Anilkumar Desai and anr .. Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra Industry Development .. Respondents
Corporation and Ors
...

Mr. Sumit Sonare i/b Prathamesh Bhargude, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Shruti Vyas, Addl. GP a/w Mr. M.M. Pable, AGP, for the State.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 17th MARCH, 2026

P.C:-

The proxy counsel appearing for Advocate Prathamesh Bhargude informs that he is in personal difficulty. At his request, we direct the Petition to be listed on 30/03/2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)