

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15469 OF 2022

Ashish Anilkumar Desai & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Industry Development
Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. G. S. Godbole, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Prathamesh
Bhargude, for the Petitioners

Ms Shyamali Udane a/w Mr. Mrunal Tavade i/by Little & Co.,
for the Respondent-MIDC.

Ms S. D. Vyas, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr. M. M. Pable, AGP, for the
Respondent- State.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 30th MARCH, 2026

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel for the Respondent- MIDC seek two weeks time to file its reply to the amended portion of the Petition, since pursuant to the order of the Court, the Petition was permitted to be amended.

At her request, re-notify to **21.04.2026**.

We expect the additional affidavit to be filed with an advance copy being served upon the learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioners.

Considering the aspect of the rejoinder is necessary, it is also permitted to be filed before the returnable date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

Rushikesh